## CITY OF STROUD FEE SCHEDULE

NEW CONG	PDIJOTION		DIJONIEGO I IGENIGE		
NEW CONSTRUCTION		00 . 10/ 6	BUSINESS LICENSE		
0 - 200		00 + .10/sq ft	Beer to Go	\$500.00	
201 - 900		00 + .10/sq ft	Beer on Premises	\$500.00	
901 - 2,000		00 + .10/sq ft	Package Store	\$500.00	
2,001 - 5,000		00 + .10/sq ft	Liquor by the drink	\$1005.00	
5,001 - 10,00		00 + .10/sq ft	Renewal	\$905.00	
10,000 - up		00 + .10/sq ft	OK Winemaker	\$75.00	
•	ditions \$.01/sq ft +	- Base Fee			
All inspections included			TEMPORARY VENDOR PERMIT		
Maximum of \$1500.00 for any 1 permit			No vendors are allowed on City property except for		
Special Exceptions is \$50.00 + Base Fee & Sq.Ft.			special events designated by City Manager.		
			All Vendors Must Have Finger Pr	_	
CONTRACT	OR LICENSES		& Oklahoma Sales Tax Certificate		
Electric (New	7)	\$200.00	Without Electricity \$10.	.00/per day	
Plumbing (No	ew)	\$200.00	With Electricity \$20.	.00/per day	
Mechanical (	New)	\$200.00	3 month vendor permit	\$25.00	
RENEWAL (	OF LICENSE	\$100.00	Fireworks (June 22-July 6)	\$100.00	
All new licen	ses pro rate by 12 i	months	Pavilion (Non Resident)	\$25.00	
			Pavilion w/ Electric	\$25.00	
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS			City events are priority over scheduling		
Electrical		\$25.00			
Plumbing		\$25.00	CEMETERY		
Mechanical		\$25.00	Cemetery Space	\$350	
Includes one insp. & \$4.00 State Fee			Weekday Open/Close	\$300.00	
	1		Weekend/Holiday O/C	\$500.00	
SEWER/WA	TER TAP PERMI	TS	Infant/Newborn weekday O/C	\$200.00	
	ction New/Replace		Infant/Newborn weekend O/C	\$300.00	
1" Water Met	-	No Charge	Cremation Weekday Open/Close	\$200.00	
Larger than 1" Cost of meter + \$150.00			Cremation Weekend Open/Close	\$300.00	
Over 2" meter we hire out/averages around \$500.00			1 set of cremains at the foot of any grave or		
		.8	3 sets of cremains to a full grave s	. •	
MISCELLAN	NEOUS PERMITS			F	
Demolition P		\$25.00	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES		
	ucture Through To		Incoming Fax (per sheet)	\$1.00	
1110 ting a sur		WII \$25.00	Outgoing Fax (per sheet)	\$2.00	
UTILITY RE	CONNECTION F	EE	Copies (per sheet)	\$0.25	
(after utilities turned off for non pay)				630.00 cash	
First Offense	turned our for hon	\$25.00	City Hall Room Rental	750.00 <b>cu</b> sii	
Second Offen	ise	\$50.00	Non-Profit \$5	Profit \$50	
	550 + \$300 non-ref		τοπ ττοπι ψ3	1101π ψ50	
Jiα Offense φ	130 γ ψ300 Hon Tel	unduote deposit	ANIMAL FEES		
SECURITY I	IGHTS		License Tag	\$10.00	
Residential	1 <sup>st</sup> light	\$13.45/mo.	Pro rate by the quarter	\$2.50	
Residential	Additional light	\$13.43/mo. \$12.67/mo.	Commercial Kennel (expires June		
Commercial	Auditioliai ligili	\$12.07/mo. \$26.91/mo.	6 or more dogs	- 30)	
Commercial		ψ <b>Δ</b> U.71/IIIU.	<u> </u>	\$15	
GARBAGE			Adoption from city pound  Refundable Sterilization F		
	1 <sup>st</sup> cart	\$15.42/mo.	Ketulidadie Sterilization F	CC \$1U	
Poly Cart	Additional cart	\$13.42/1110. \$6.06/ma			

Additional cart

\$6.06/mo.

## ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS

FITNESS CENTER Individual 3 months 1 month (non-resident) Family (married & kids under 18) Senior Individual (55+) Senior Family (both 55+) Fitness Key (Refundable)	\$100.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$150.00 \$50.00 \$75.00 \$20.00	- Senior Citizer - Handicapped Primitive Camp Use of pavilion Daily boat perm Yearly boat perm	Camping with Electric \$18 - Senior Citizens (55 and up) \$15 - Handicapped Citizens \$15 Primitive Camping \$8					
FOSTER PARK SWIMMING PO								
	\$2.00/day							
<u> </u>	\$1.50/day							
Children age 3 and under	Free							
Single swim pass	\$35/year							
Family swim pass	\$70/year							
GOLF COURSE								
Green Fees Membership*:								
Single Membership $$400.00 + \tan 38.00 = $438.00$								
Family Membership		$.$480.00 + \tan 45.60 = $52$	25.60					
Senior Membership								
Senior Family Membership $$450.00 + \tan 42.75 = $492.75$								
*New member referral reward: 15%								
Daily Green Fees with Tax:								
Weekend: \$13.14 Weekday \$10.95 Senior \$9.58 Junior \$7.12 Twilight \$7.12								
Daily Green Fees & Cart with tax:	/0 II-1- C	/10 II-1- C	/A11 D C					
Washand	w/9 Hole Ca		w/All Day Cart	•				
Weekend	\$19.71	\$25.19	\$37.23					
Weekday	\$17.52 \$16.15	\$23.00	\$35.04					
Senior	\$16.15	\$21.63	\$33.67					
Junior/Twilight	\$13.69	\$19.13	\$31.21					
Carts Fees w/ tax:	nharahin)	\$250.00 + tox 22.25 - \$2	202 25					
Annual Cart	Cart Storage (Must have a Membership)			\$350.00 + tax 33.25 = \$383.25 \$450.00 + tax 42.76 = \$492.76				
Trail Fee								
9 Hole Cart Fee	$$250 + \tan 23.75 = $273.75$ $$6.00 + \tan .57 = $6.57$							
18 Hole Cart Fee	$\$0.00 + \tan .37 = \$0.37$ $\$11.00 + \tan 1.05 = \$12.05$							
All Day CartFee	$$11.00 + \tan 1.05 = $12.03$ $$22.00 + \tan 2.09 = $24.09$							
•	ith Town	522.00 + tax 2.09 = 0	024.09					
Corporate Membership Program with Tax:								
Corporate Membership Tier 1:1-5 Single Memberships-\$1542.75 Corporate Membership Tier 2:6-10 Single Memberships-\$2722.50								
Corporate Membership Tier 3:11-15 Single Memberships-\$3811.50								
All Membership benefits will include 10 Vouchers for guest per employee.								
Memberships will not include range ball vouchers or the 10% referral incentive.								
Memoerships will not metude i	ange ban vouc	ners of the 1070 reterral III	CCIIII V C.					